4830.9060 DEFINITIONS.

Subpart 1. **Scope.** For the purposes of parts 4830.9050 to 4830.9090, the terms defined in this part have the meanings given them.

Subp. 2. Certificate of eligibility. "Certificate of eligibility" means the certificate issued by the Minnesota Office of Higher Education to a student for proof of eligibility for a Minnesota National Service Scholars Matching Grant after the office receives written notification from the National Service Scholars Program that the student has been awarded a National Service Scholarship.

Subp. 3. **Commissioner.** "Commissioner" means the commissioner of the Minnesota Office of Higher Education.

Subp. 4. **Eligible institution.** "Eligible institution" means a postsecondary institution that is an eligible institution as defined in part 4830.0300, subparts 1 and 2, and Minnesota Statutes, section 136A.101, subdivision 4.

Subp. 5. Minnesota National Service Scholars Matching Grant. "Minnesota National Service Scholars Matching Grant" means the award amount under Laws 1997, chapter 183, article 2, section 19.

Statutory Authority: MS s 136A.01

History: 23 SR 2224; L 2005 c 107 art 2 s 60; L 2013 c 99 art 2 s 29

Published Electronically: July 1, 2013